6/23Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Process Protection
Motion sensors
Milltronics MSP-7 motion sensor
6
■ Overview
Milltronics MSP-7 is a heavy-duty 3-wire motion sensor that pro-
vides an NPN open collector output to PLCs.

Approvals
CE, RCM, EAC, KCC A
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Total cable length: enter the total cable length in
plain text description
Y01
Acrylic coated, stainless steel tag
[13 x 45 mm (0.5 x 1.75 inch)]:
Measuring-point number/identification
(max. 16 characters), specify in plain text
Y17
Cable gland kit A57
Manufacturer’s test certificate: According to
EN 10204-2.2
C11
Operating Instructions
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
Spare Parts Article No.
Locknut, for MSP-3, MSP-7, MSP-12, XPP-5 7MH7723-1CR
Mounting flange, for MSP-3, MSP-7, MSP-12, XPP-5 7MH7723-1CS
Lid, 1/2" NPT cable inlet for MSP-3, MSP-7, MSP-12 7MH7723-1CU
Lid gasket, for MSP-7, MSP-12 7MH7723-1CX
Motion cable gland adaptor kit 7MH7723-1JU
127 (5)
Cap c/w 1/2" NPT
conduit entrance
Gasket
Locknut
Mounting flange
Probe body
RED
Vsup 24V DC
BLACK  Supply Input
CLEAR Sig.
SHIELD
-
2" NPSL
Stand-alone probe Milltronics MSP-7
86
(3
.3
75
)
60
 (2
.3
75
)
187 (7.375)
© Siemens AG 2018